A.P.N. No.:	1420-07-114-01	5
R.P.T.T.	\$1,911.00	_
File No.:	1978393 MMB	·
Recording F	Requested By:	
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	·
,	When Recorded	l Mail To:
Equity Trust Baglin IRA	Company Custo	dian FBO Allison
	n Road, Suite 96	4
Genoa89411		

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1911.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,951.00 Pgs=2 04/26/2023 08:55 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Sandra K. McLauchlin, Trustee of The Sandra McLauchlin Trust under Agreement dated September 24, 2015 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Equity Trust Company Custodian FBO Allison Baglin IRA, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 37, Block J as set forth on the Map of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES I, PHASE 1A, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder, on June 2, 1994, in Book 694, Page 437, as Document No. 338792, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: March 29, 2023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

By: Sandra KM Sandra K. McLauchlin, T	cLauchl rustee	in	
State of Nevada)		1
) ss		\ \
County of Douglas)	No	\ \
This instrument was acknowl		70111	AMOUN ASS
This instrument was acknowl	edged before me	on the <u>اسم</u> day of	<u>NUROVI</u> , 2023
By: Sandra K. McLauchlin.			
NAMA	111 /00		
Signature: VVVV	NUM	-	M. BOWLEN
Notary Public			Notary Public - State of Nevada
•	u listau		Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024
My Commission Expires:	11111124		M0: 50-9990-09 - Exhibit Motoring of the control of

Page 2 of 2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number((s)						
a) <u>1420-07-114-015</u>					Λ		
b)							
				/	\		
d)				/	\		
2. Type of Property:							
a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR R	ECORDERS	S OPTIONAL	USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Book_		Page	1_1_		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f, □ Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of	f Recording:		\ \		
1	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			\ \		
☐ Other			-		7		
- Other				The same of the sa			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	\$ 490,00	0-00				
	sure Only (value of property)	V 100,00)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	are only (value of property)	\$ 490,00	0.00				
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 1,911.0		\			
d. Hour roporty manere.	.ux Bus		1	1			
4. If Exemption Claimed:	/ /	F	1	1			
a. Transfer Tax Exemp	tion per NRS 375.090, Secti	ion)				
b. Explain Reason for E			7	/			
·		1		/			
5. Partial Interest: Percent	age being transferred:	%					
The undersigned declares as	nd acknowledges, under pei	nalty of pe					
and NRS 375.110, that the ir							
and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon to	o substant	tiate the info	rmation prov	ided herein.		
Furthermore, the parties agree	ee that disallowance of any	claimed e	xemption, or	other deterr	nination of		
additional tax due, may resu	It in a penalty of 10% of the	tax due pl	lus interest a	it 1% per mo	nth. Pursuant		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	and Seller shall be jointly an	d severally	y liable for a	ny additional	amount owed.		
N N VD (2011/10	. \.	1	2000			
Signature \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u> </u>	Capacity	/ Esc	row Officer			
1 1		1					
Signature		Capacity	<i>_</i>				
SELLED (OBANTOR) INCO	PRACTION	DUVED	(CDANTEE)	INFORMAT	TION		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUTER	(REQUIF	INFORMAT	ION		
(REQUIRED) Print Name: Sandra K. McL	auchlin Trustee of The	Print No.			ıny Custodian		
Sandra McLau	chlin Trust under			lison Baglin			
	ted September 24, 2015			Barn Road, S			
Address: 891 Valley Vista		ger-	enoa	34.7771004, 4			
City: Carson City	21143	State:	NV	Zip:	89411		
	ip: 89705	own.	,,,,				
	30100						
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name: Stewart Title			† 1978393				
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,							
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410		
The second secon		-					